[2	2.98 JUN 2.2 1000	07-06-1998		
	norable Commissioner of Patents		<u> Anna an airse sear sear</u>	
	Please record the attached orig	100755264	.eof.	
1.	Name(s) of Conveying Party(ies)	•		
	Franco AREZZO, Pietro GIMONDO) and Gianni SPERANZA	and the second secon	
2.	Name(s) and Address(ss) of Rec	eiving Party(ies):		
	Centro Sviluppo Materialo S.p.A. No. 100, Via di Castel Romano, 00	128, Roma, ITALY		
3.	Nature of Conveyance:	Assignment		
	Execution Date:	June 5, 1008		
4A.	Patent Application No.(s):	09/062,699		
	Application Execution Date:	June 5, 1998		
4 B.	Patent No.(s):			
	Document Should Se Mailed: Beveridge, DeGrandi, Weilacher Suite 800, 1850 M Street N.W., W (202) 659-2811	& Young Lashington, D.C. 20036		
	Attorney Docket No.:	03-54715		
6.	Total Number of Applications and Patents involved:	ONE		
7.	Total Fee:	\$40.00		
	(Enclosed. Please charge any d deposit account.)	eficiency or refund any ex	cess to counsel's	
8.	Deposit Account No.: 02-4300			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9.	<u>Statement and Signature</u> : To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	Grandi, Registration	No. 17,446	<u>June 22, 1998</u> D a te	
	Total Number of Pages (including cover sheet):	2		
		PATENT		

REEL: 9276 FRAME: 0338

•

Deed of Assignment (Before Patent)

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, Franco AREZZO, Pietro GIMONDO and Gianni SPERANZA
-	······
	a invented certain new and useful improvements in
an	cosition of coated metallic bands having a high corrosion resistance by which of coated metallic bands have note note about to make) coated pands thus obtained, atent of the United States of America;
	AND WHEREAS, CENTRO SVILUPPO MATERIALI S.p.A.
	at No. 100, Via di Castel Romano - 00128 ROMA(Italy)
de	ssirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the
U	nited States:
	NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of
TE	M
h3 	ave assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said CENTRO SVILUPPO MATERIALI S.p.A.
•.	the .entire
a .s	fully set forth and described in the:
lete	(a) specification prepared and executed by on the day of
applicable ording	(b) application filed on the 20th day of April 19 98 Seria: No. 09/062,699
-	eparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be CENTRO SVILUPPO MATERIALI S.p.A.
	which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by
	had this assignment and sale not been made.
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunto set hand _ and affir sesl at
	this 5th day of, A.D. 1998
	(Franco AREZZO) France (SEAL)
	(Pietro GIMONDO) Tiele Gim mile (SEAL)
C 11	The Ci Gianni SPEVANZAL
-#	all flug fleeren from Spinning
/	ノー 長氏 秋山 二番

ri;:I

RECORDED: 06/22/1998

PATENT REEL: 9276 FRAME: 0339 -